ATTACHMENT 1

Answer to Question 10:

Section 63.18(c) – Pro Forma Assignor and Assignee Contact Information

Equivoice Holdings, Inc. and Equivoice, Inc. 115 N. Main St.

Algonquin, IL 60102

Phone no.: (847) 235-3320 Fax no.: (847) 235-3321

Attn: Scott Grau (scott@equivoice.com)

With a copy to:

John T. Nakahata, Esq. Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 1200 18th St., NW, Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20036

Phone: (202) 730-1320 Fax: (202) 730-1301

jnakahata@wiltshiregrannis.com

Section 63.18(d) – Prior Section 214 Authorizations

Neither Equivoice Holdings, Inc. and Equivoice, Inc. has received any International Section 214 authorization other than the existing authorization described herein that is the subject of this application (FCC File No. ITC-214-20051102-00446).

ANSWER TO QUESTION 11:

Section 63.18(h) - 10% or greater owners of Assignee

Richard Pierce U.S. Citizen

Principal Business: Telecommunications

Business Address: 115 N. Main St. Algonquin, IL 60102 33 ½ % shareholder

Marcus McEwen U.S. Citizen

Principal Business: Telecommunications

Business Address: 115 N. Main St. Algonquin, IL 60102 33 ½ % shareholder

Scott Grau
U.S. Citizen
Principal Business: Telecommunications
Business Address:
115 N. Main St.
Algonquin, IL 60102
33 ½ % shareholder

Answer to Question 13:

This pro forma assignment took place in connection with the formation of Equivoice Holdings, Inc., an Illinois corporation. As a result of the transaction, Equivoice, Inc. became a wholly-owned subsidiary of Equivoice Holdings, Inc. and the Section 214 authorization was subsequently assigned on a pro forma basis to the newly-formed parent, in accordance with FCC rules. This assignment is pro forma because it involves the assignment of Section 214 authority from a wholly-owned direct subsidiary corporation to a newly-formed parent corporation owned by the assignor shareholders without substantial change in their interests.